

oronado High School

702-799-6800 702-799-6839 (fax)

www.1001Coronado.net

╘╸╴

Mike Piccininni - Principal Trisha Davenport - Assistant Principal Kimberly Flickinger - Assistant Principal

1001 Coronado Center Drive, Henderson, NV 89052

Robert Kalinowski - Assistant Principal Melissa Robertson - Assistant Principal Kenneth Taylor - Assistant Principal

Jennifer Bartkowitz - Assistant Principal Jamie Gilbert - Assistant Principal Michael Carter - Assistant Principal Danielle Henly - Office Manager

SCHOOL ORGANIZATIONAL TEAM PARENT/GUARDIAN INTEREST FORM

I, ______, am submitting my name for consideration as one of six parent representatives for the Coronado High School Organizational Team (SOT). I understand that, if elected, I will be required to attend at least one meeting each month (in which school is in session) during my term. School Organization Team Meetings will typically be held from 2:30-4:30 PM. I also understand I will need to work collaboratively with the entire SOT consisting of teachers, support staff, other parents, the principal, and one student representative. The scope of the SOT's work will be to provide input on the development and/or implementation of Coronado High School's Performance Plan and the Coronado High School Budget for the 2024-2025 school year.

Please note - parents/guardians who are members of the School Organizational Team, are NOT employees of the Clark County School District and ARE immune from liability for civil damages as a result of an act or omission in performing any of the duties of the School Organizational Team.

Nominee Information:

Parent/Guardian Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Student Name

Student Number

Grade Level

Submit this form and your written response to the question on Page 2 via email to <u>henlyd@nv.ccsd.net</u>. All interest forms must be received no later than 4:00 PM, Friday, September 6, 2024. Forms received after this date and time will not be considered in this process.

Nominees, as well as all persons wishing to cast a vote, must be a parent or legal guardian of at least one currently enrolled Coronado High School student. Each nominee's name and written response will be shared on the Coronado High School website as part of the election process. The election will be held in a virtual setting, through Google Forms, on Tuesday, September 17, 2024, from 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM. Voting will require the form to be submitted, according to the directions, with voter eligibility being determined through verification of student records in Infinite Campus. Results will be posted on the Coronado High School website by Thursday, September 19, 2024.

Signature: _____



Clark County School District

702-799-6800

Coronado High School 702-799-6839 (fax)

www.1001Coronado.net

Mike Piccininni - Principal Trisha Davenport - Assistant Principal Kimberly Flickinger - Assistant Principal

1001 Coronado Center Drive, Henderson, NV 89052

Robert Kalinowski - Assistant Principal Melissa Robertson - Assistant Principal Kenneth Taylor - Assistant Principal

Jennifer Bartkowitz - Assistant Principal Jamie Gilbert - Assistant Principal Michael Carter - Assistant Principal Danielle Henly - Office Manager

Parent Name:

Please respond to the following questions in the space provided. Your responses will be shared with the Coronado High School community via the CHS website.

Why are you interested in serving on the Coronado High School Organizational Team?

Please share your relevant experiences, skills/competencies, or characteristics which will assist our School Organizational Team in our collaborative efforts to plan for the future.